Mission

The History Museum of Burke County promotes the collection, preservation, educational interpretation and display of those artifacts, documents and events most representative of Burke County – its prehistory and history, its cultural and economic development, its people and institutions.

Goals

- As a **History Museum**, maintain facilities and locations for instructive programs and interpretive public exhibits of local history.
- As a **Public Trust**, provide cataloging and safe storage for private collections available for duplication, donation, or loan.
- As a **Public Service**, encourage safe storage for current Burke County documents, relics, and materials found in homes, businesses, public departments and agencies.
- As a **Preservation Society**, prevent further destruction, removal, and loss of Burke County's heritage through education and training.
- As a **Community Cultural Resource**, provide public access to Burke County's heritage for the benefit of present and future generations.
- As a **Learning Center**, promote Burke County's history among public and private schools and educators, researchers and authors.
- As a **Center for Research**, encourage ongoing studies into events unique to Burke County and, when appropriate, related to N.C., the southeast United States, and the world.
- As a **Promoter of Tourism**, seek innovative ways to attract visitors into our county with historically relevant occasions, publications, and media productions.
- As a **Public Agency**, promote the highest ethical standards in achieving this mission and these goals within the community we serve.

Board of Directors

Waits Gordon, Chair John Greene, Sr. Vice Chair Sandra West, Secretary Jim Brinkley, Treasurer Louis Asbury **Debbie Bradley** Sue Cozort Albert Dale III Alan Fullwood Shirley Helms Wayne Hitt Ron Kendrick Winston Lear Linda Lindsev David McGalliard Sarah Owens Robert Patton III Fred "Smitty" Smith Dana Whisnant Phyllis Wogan, Curator

Executive Director

Claude S. Sitton Michele Fugate, Rec. Sec.

Rail Road Depot Coordinator

Robert Paganuzzi

Membership and donations are utilized for operational expenses including utilities; insurance; cleaning, repairs and maintenance of building and elevator; bookkeeping services, postage; office and cleaning supplies; computer system maintenance and support; artifact preservation materials and newsletter.

The History Museum is classified by the IRS as a non-profit 501(c)(3) educational organization. Your donations may be deductible on federal taxes under IRS code. Consult your tax advisor to be sure.

Become A Member

Print clearly the name(s) of those included in membership and mark membership category. For corporate membership list name of business and a contact person. Annual membership is for twelve months beginning on the first of the month in which received.

Name(s):	
Address:	
City:	
State:	& Zip:
Telephone:	
Email:	
Today's Date:	
If you do not wish to have your name published	
as a Museum supporter, check here: ()	
Mark Your Membership Category	
\$5 a youth to age 18	\$35 Individual
\$50 Family	\$75 Contributor
\$100-499 Patron	
\$500-999 Conservator	•
\$1,000 & above Benefactor	
\$250-\$499 Corporate Patron	
\$500-\$999 Corporate Conservator	
\$1,000 and above Corporate Benefactor	
Total Paid: \$	

Clip and Mail with Payment to:

The History Museum of Burke County, Inc. P.O. Box 416 Morganton, NC 28680-0416

Thank You